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ANNEXURE 1

I Name ofthe Listed Entity: Shradha Projects Limited
2 Quarter Ending: 30th June, 2019

Title
(Mr/
r{s)

I. Composition of Board of Directors
Name of
the

Direclor

DIN Category(Chairpe

rson/Executive,N
on-

ExecutiveAndepe

ndent/Nominee)&

Date of
Appointent in
the cu[ent
term/cessation

Tenure* No of
Directors
hip in
listed
entites

including
this
listed
entity

Number of
memberships

in
Audirstakehol
ders

Cornrrittee(s)
including this
listed entity

No ofpost of
Chairperson in
Audit/
Stakeholder

Committee
held in listed
erltities
including this
Iisted entity

0

0

0

2

5 yrs

5 yrs

5 )Ts

2

I

1

1

0

0

3

3

3

24.09.2015

25.09.2015

12.08.2015

12.08.2015

12.08.2015

00041247

00041007

00038489

072585'74

01409390

Executive

Executive

Non-Executive-
lndependent

Non-Executive-
Independent

Non-Executive-
lndependent

Ivh.

Mr.

lvft.

MI

Ms

Shailesh

Klaitan

Shankar

Lal Gupta

Binod
Kumar
Kesan

Vikram
Gupta

Indu
Tibrewala

on Board of DircctoN of the listed entity in conlinuity withot any cooling off period

& 
Category of directors means Exccutive/Non-Executive/lndep€nden .\ominee. If a director fits into morc than

one category \ dte all categodes seperating them with hlphen'

* to be filled ;ly for Independnet Director. Tetrure would mean total period fto which Independent Director is

servrng



II. Com ositioD of Committees

28.05.2019

* This information has to

Yes

Audit Cornmittee
12.02.2019 104 days

Nomination and Remuneration Committee

12.02.2019

Name of the Committee Name of the
Committee Members

Calegory tChairpersorL/Executive^.,lon-
Executive/Independent/l lominee)

l. Audit Committee Binod Kumar Kesan

Vikan Cupta
Indu Tibrewala

Non-Executive-Chairperson

Non-Executive-Independent

Non-Executive-lndependent

2. Nomination and Remuneration

Committee

Indu Tibrewala
Binod Kumar Kesan

Vikram Gupta

Non-Executive-Chairperson
Non-Executive-lndependent

Non-Executive-lndependent

3. Risk Management Committee
(if applicable)

Not Applicable Not Applicable

hdu Tibrewala
Binod Kumar Kesan

Vikram Gupta

Non-Executive-Chairperson
Non-Executive-Indelrndent
Non-Executive-Indep€ndent

4. Stakeholders Relationship
Committee

& Category of directors means Executiye/Non-Execulive/lndependent/Nominee. If a director fits into more than

one category write all categodes seperating them with hyphen.

III. Meetitrg ofBoard ofDirectors
um gap bet\reen dny

firo conseculive (ih huhber of
dovl

Dateb) of Meeting 6f any)

in lhe previous quorter

104 days12.02.20t9

of Committees
irrluit gop between ony

tleo cohsecutive meeling in
number of daysr

Dale(s) ofMeeting ofco ni ee

in lhe previous quarler
lYhether

requilement of
Qourum
ne(detoils)

Date(s) of Meelikg of
commitlee in the reletanl
quffler

be mandatorily be give for audit committee, for rest of the committees giving this

Date(s) ofmeeting (ifany) in the relevanl quarler

28.05.20t9

IV.

information is oPtional.



TmtrssctionsV. Related Pa

ect iance status YesNoNA
whether prior approval of audit committee obtained

Whether shareholder approval obtained for material
RPT
Whether details of RPT entercd into pu$uant to
omnibus approval have been reviewed by Audit
Committee

NA

NA

NA

Note

l. Itt the colum "Complianc€ Status", compliance or non-compliance may be indicated by YeVNoN.A..
For example, ifthe Board has beeo composed in accordance with the requircme[ts ofListing Regulations,

"Yes" may b€ indicated. Similarly, in case the Listed Enlity has no related palty transactions, the words

'N.A." may be indicated.

2. If status is 'No" details of non<ompliance may be given here.

VI. Aflirnations
I The composition ofBoard ofDirectors is in terms ofSEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure

requirements) Regulations, 201 5.

2 The composition ofthe following committees is in terms ofSEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure

requirements) Regulations, 201 5

a. Audit Committee
b. Nomination and Remuneration Cotnmittee

c. StakeholdenRelationshipCommittee
d. Risk Management Committee(if apPlicable)

3 The committee members have been made aware oftheir powers, role and responsibilities as specified in

SEBI (Listiry obligations and disclosure requircments) Regulations, 2015.

t, The meetings of the board of directoN and lhe above committees have been conducted in the manner as

specified in SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosue requircments) Regulations, 2015'

r the leport submitted in the previous quaner has been placed before Board of Directors'

bservationVadvice of Board of Directors may be mentioned here
5 This report and/o

Any commentVo
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