

## SHRADHA PROJECTS LIMITED

CIN: L27109WB1992PLC054108

Regd. Address:

46C, Rafi Ahmed Kidwai Road, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700 016 Tel.: (033) 2217 4781 / 82, Fax: (033) 2217 4778, E-mail: khaitan@cal3.vsnl.net.in

## **ANNEXURE 1**

1 Name of the Listed Entity: Shradha Projects Limited

2 Quarter Ending: 30th June, 2019

I	I. Composition of Board of Directors								
Title	Name of	DIN	Category(Chairpe	Date of	Tenure*	No of	Number of	No of post of	
(Mr/	the		rson/Executive/N	Appointent in	0	Directors	memberships	Chairperson in	
Ms)	Director		on-	the current		hip in	in	Audit/	
			Executive/Indepe	term/cessation		listed	Audit/Stakehol	Stakeholder	
			ndent/Nominee)&			entites	ders	Committee	
						including	Committee(s)	held in listed	
						this	including this	entities	
						listed	listed entity	including this	
						entity	1.0	listed entity	
Mr.	Shailesh Khaitan	00041247	Executive	24.09.2015	-	2	0	0	
Mr.	Shankar Lal Gupta	00041007	Executive	25.09.2015	-	1	0	0	
Mr.	Binod Kumar Kesan	00038489	Non-Executive- Independent	12.08.2015	5 yrs	1	3	1	
Mr	Vikram Gupta	07258574	Non-Executive- Independent	12.08.2015	5 yrs	1	3	0	
Ms	Indu Tibrewala		Non-Executive- Independent	12.08.2015	5 yrs	1	3	2	

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>&</sup> Category of directors means Executive/Non-Executive/Independent/Nominee. If a director fits into more than one category write all categories seperating them with hyphen. \* to be filled oly for Independent Director. Tenure would mean total period fro which Independent Director is serving on Board of Directors of the listed entity in continuity withou any cooling off period.

II. Composition of Committees

Name of the Commit	tee	Name of the	Category	(Chairperson/Executive/Non	
		Committee Members		ve/Independent/Nominee)	
1. Audit Committee		Binod Kumar Kesan	Non-Eve	ecutive-Chairperson	
1. Madit Committee				ecutive-Chairperson ecutive-Independent	
		Indu Tibrewala		ecutive-Independent	
2. Nomination and Ro	emuneration	Indu Tibrewala	Non-Eve	ecutive-Chairperson	
Committee	cindiciation			cutive-Independent	
Committee		Vikram Gupta	and the second s	ecutive-Independent	
3. Risk Management (if applicable)	Committee	Not Applicable	Not Applicable		
4. Stakeholders Relat Committee	ionship	Indu Tibrewala Binod Kumar Kesan Vikram Gupta	Non-Executive-Chairperson Non-Executive-Independent Non-Executive-Independent		
[		Company of the Compan	Nominee.	If a director fits into more than	
one category write all categ  III. Meeting of Boar		m with hypnen.			
Date(s) of Meeting (if any)		ng (if any) in the relevant	t auarter	Maximum gap between any	
in the previous quarter	Daire (is) by meetin	8 (9 4.9)	two consecutive (in number of days)		
12.02.2019	28.05.2019	*	104 days		
9					
IV. Meeting of Com	mittees				
Date(s) of Meeting of	Whether	Date(s) of Meeting of co	ommittee	Maximum gap between any	
committee in the relevant	in the previous quarter		two consecutive meeting in		
quarter	requirement of Qourum			number of days*	
•	met(details)				
	Yes	Audit Committee		104.1	
28.05.2019	12.02.2019		104 days		
	Nomination	l and Remuneration Com	nmittee	1	
		12.02.2019		-	
	L	· C 1:4:	as for roo	at of the committees giving this	

<sup>\*</sup> This information has to be mandatorily be give for audit committee, for rest of the committees giving this information is optional.

V. Related Party Transactions	
Subject	Compliance status (Yes/No/NA)
Whether prior approval of audit committee obtained	NA
Whether shareholder approval obtained for material RPT Whether details of RPT entered into pursuant to omnibus approval have been reviewed by Audit	
Committee	NA

## Note

- 1. In the column "Compliance Status", compliance or non-compliance may be indicated by Yes/No/N.A.. For example, if the Board has been composed in accordance with the requirements of Listing Regulations, "Yes" may be indicated. Similarly, in case the Listed Entity has no related party transactions, the words "N.A." may be indicated.
- 2. If status is "No" details of non-compliance may be given here.

## VI. Affirmations

- The composition of Board of Directors is in terms of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The composition of the following committees is in terms of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015
  - a. Audit Committee
  - b. Nomination and Remuneration Committee
  - c. Stakeholders Relationship Committee
  - d. Risk Management Committee(if applicable)
- 3 The committee members have been made aware of their powers, role and responsibilities as specified in SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The meetings of the board of directors and the above committees have been conducted in the manner as specified in SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- This report and/or the report submitted in the previous quarter has been placed before Board of Directors.

  Any comments/observations/advice of Board of Directors may be mentioned here

For SHRADHA PROJECTS LIMITED

Mayantara Agiwal

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer